WA

Companies House

In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LI Q 0 2

the Insolvency {England

e et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

i

26/02/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number ’0_ IE—I-B— ’_5_[? ’? ’? ’T 7 :1::;23 cigrrtlg:;tgoirnmtypescript orin

Company name in full | Cura Technical Ltd bold black capitals.
|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s} Jeremy

Surname Karr

Liquidator’s address

Building nameinumberl 24 Conduit Place

Street |

Post town I London

County/Region !

o W[z | [T[e[P] [

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Louise Donna oS::?t:iEg:cigg;ot:) telf us about

Surname Baxter another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| The Old Exchange 08::':;:552:;3:;0; el us about

Street | 234 Southchurch Road another liquidator
|

Post town { Southend on Sea

County/Regicn ' Essex

s [s[s[ 1] [2[E[6]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

7 ol [2lol2To

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

e -
Signature W

Signature date

ol oz lholzlo

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter informaticn

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Bharat Sh ah

@ Where to send

cmmmeane Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

24 Conduit Place

|
|
|

Post town

Londan

County/Region

e dwle ] Telelp [

Country

‘DX

Telephone

020 7262 1199
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

(1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Cura Technical Lid

on the 17 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue.
Full Name O B2

Signed ﬂ

Dated 2 f2lzosens




Cura Technical Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwilintangible Assets 342,229.00 Uncertain
Shares/Invesiments 10,000.00 NIL
Bannerbridge Plc (174.38)
Deficiency ¢/d (174.38)
Lease at Unit 6, Nimbus Park, Dunstable Uncertain Uncertain
Landlord {63,122.31)
Deficiency c/d (63,122.31)
Lease ai 34 Hornsby Square, Basildon Uncertain Uncertain
Landlord {12,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (12,000.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 116,044.00 11,625.00
Motor Vehicles 24,661.00 360.00
Stock/Parts & Consumables 1.191,769,00 22,000.00
Book Debts 167,523.00 Uncertain
Intercompany Loan - Cura Technical Hol 376,251.20 NIL
Cash at Bank 1,000.00 1,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferentlal creditors 34,985.00

Signat /Ken Date _Ezlzlzc;zo




Cura Technical Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated o
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for praferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 34,885.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 16,628.05
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=27) 1.254.44
17,882.49
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,102.54
Debts sacured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
17,102.51
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 17,102.51
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 174.38
174.38
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,928.13
Estimated prascribed part of net property whers applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets availablie to unsecured creditors 16,828.13
Unsecured non-preferential claims (axcluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 75,122.31
Trade Creditors 1.478,108.54
Employees{Count=27) 9,012.64
RPO 143,803.88
Wheatmoor Consultancy Ltd 100,000.00
HMRC {non VAT) 238,088.83
HMRC (VAT) 122,826.74
2,166,972.94

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfail in respect of F.C's posi 14 September 2003)

(2,150,044.81)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {2,150,044.81)
Issued and called up capital
Preference Sharsholders 470,442.58
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
470,444.58
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (2,620,489.39)

Signature @ Date E}ZtZDZO




81 0202 AensgRd /1

60°GL0T #A T0S Sdi

9 jo | abed

P\#WM.\T sumeublg

16'8¥Z'sT ZMG ST '1IqEIsUNg ‘anuany Zied ed snquinN 9 1un |2SIaA003) 103D
90'612'2ET XNi GLHE '9j00d T9oNS YUON '39e(d JAISBUOUIM 0L Bun (Yinog) sseyrenbpealy suogesiunwito) ubisuz 0039
€5CIE UdS 1vQ Wwey ‘piojpeq ‘Aep [BIGIO IN0S ‘BAUDYD JBWIOISND Puissoug teny projeq 2009
9805 Yd9 £V 'SHSH "sueqiy IS ‘POOAA SJepog SWE 'SU] {ei0IaUILIOD) SUOXIT toao
00°000°Z) S8 0SS 'Xa557 '89S UQ YiiA1SaAA 'PEOY NOIMPEYD €L pajwr} oyssjuegsi() 0002
$2219'L1L HQZ YZD3 'UOpuoT 'JeanS UOSHAA O/ 1001 YUUNO-| de) uo |eyde) VOO0
YoL6E adi LIND 'X2553 ‘pIoiswipu) 'Sjelsy puj peatleary P11 s3eD 5000
89°c/9 HTi 60D ‘'x8553 ‘uopfeiy 'peoy Aemopiol; 153 puy ebpugueg ‘sienbg ayj ‘al jun pepwry suoghiog phien ¥000
21'969°2 132 91 ‘Aoung 'uoQING ‘YHoMIO] PEOY lSM3 [1IMO ), UBOMD]L JO0I4 ISIZ SoURINSUIRIUBUL] WNILLBIE 9501 £000
B88'6+0'8 J8¥ GNT 'sUeH ‘Jauseg '19als POOM £F '@SnoH Acuabioy sjybumuen 2000
00v.e'ee X3 OFS ‘enysique(] ‘pwelsays 'peoy Agseg 'esnoH awloypig pIO P17 BIPON SO0 1009
00'vEB'SY ZMs SN 'siBay uojyBinol ‘enueny Ziog ‘asnop Buiges "UOHDSS senuaARy [oUno) aNUSpIOjpeg [BAUS) (§(s/00]
00°000°0¢ SHE 9LINY ‘SARID NBSIO 'SNUBAY SSHIEUD) B0Ulld 'SISIUCT ssaung Jajed 3082
04°89¢'¢ dd0 ZIWD X853 'PlojswiBy) ‘peoy UOpUOT] MON |0L-66 'ISNOH peomuSals) '100|4 iy paywi fendes Jso0g angd
66°651 ODL 1ZHE 1PI0Q J19)SUY SWOqUIAN 'OJRIST puU| UMmOpLLRS Doy WEYGo] B PR sg 608D
scveL (59 61 SS xss3 ‘uopjiseq “ed 1eLsnpul spieyynos ‘auenbs AGSWOH y2/gg 91d aBpuqisuuey 2089
PO 128 879 6MN ‘UopuoT ‘BpAH B4 ‘asnoH SepuleDd YZFOEW dd Bupuaruod 1§ Jisiie)
IFgle't dd} LZ0S ‘auysdwiey ISISSYOUIAA "pROY PIOJSBIY ‘UMOQ {RUUIM SEeY) ysnug 2089
00'898'C X09 150S 'SjueH ‘Aestuoy ‘ysiiBu3 pisuwieys ‘pus sMojiess ‘e SHOUS ‘Z)1-1 ) suun Pl sIshieuy ssauisng 5089
69686'2 S/ ¥NN 'uciditeypoN ‘aso idaq SOIAIRS JuBYDIaW preddeldseyq 089
06°186'C SH6 9L ‘auyswreybuniong *AsmelD ULON ‘pud isinH P17 SHONPUO ) $Ing puy spag £080
S8OeR'El Afll ¥1SS 'Xas53 'uop|ised ‘v X0f 'O'd 'SATIAIRS BnuBASY [lounog) uopyseg zogn
08'54p'e QAD EENL XessnS 1se3 'TLLVE M0 YReM £ ‘doys 3o Mn P17 jusidinb3 ssasng g 2 g Log@o
180 INO 9di YIoYNS "yoimsd) ‘wieyuaye|g Jeals) Yed sssuisng uopielD got aI0)S jejsnuy 90vD
5E'8St Orré e %553 'MOUBH ‘901 L X0F Od Jarep Anagy 50v3
1E0LE SN6 1 ‘ol ‘Aeps enuan sibex ‘L wun Pl enbyoat ay ~ $0VD
00" 00¥ NN 060A “HOA J0aUS 188Ny ¢ PIT N SEOASG ajl] By EOVD
00°950'} HNE 21 'speg ‘uoin] ‘Hodlly uoin 'Aepp podiry Sped JBISnpU) JeLeg ‘¢ Jun P sosibo) by Z0v)
€1'E0E'61 Ve 9154 1oisug ‘spucdysid ‘Aemasne) afipo] Wed poomyeQ aAgowaINy (v LoV
gr6egLe JHL Ld) Mieyns ‘any Suibpan ‘pecy ybisipe ‘safienod lieH Buibpen | SEAAIBS PNO[D SMEASO)lY  O0VD
3 SSAPPY aweN Aoyl

S10)|pasn Auedwon - g
P31 [eoluyasy em)
4711 {)esua)) soukes] saiqgbag




joz ebeg

8ii¥l 0Z0Z Aeruged 2t 860G LOZ “J8A TOS Sdl

rUﬂJ[.\N\\L meubig
00096 dr6 €16 '1SV4138 'INIDSTHO NVOUVO MHvd TvikISNAN] NOLHIWOS 2F ADINON 301340 Z0092
00'090'E POL Z3N ‘auk ), uodp) ayseoman ‘plaupieIuS 'PeOY PUBRIOG Z61 Py UOREIURIDD UEBDQ 1002
00'0Z5'8 dSt 6N ‘abpuquo} 'peoy sieA (ZZ ‘egua) sssuisng siadid 213y} SUOHN|OS 800 0002
00°09€ Drz LA Seisaypuely '19ans along €8 poddng Jutid »uomiaN ZOND
00°005') yine ‘00 ‘epsyboin 'Yy uonnIsuo) ‘2snop suis5 p31 BuyoAoay |e1ep IBUOREN LOND
896°206F HYZ 698 'SPue|piN 159pA 'AngpiO 'L0Z8 X08 0d 'JemodN SUOHNOS SSBLISNIG JOMON 0OND

SN1 'sa3g 'sifey

GL'65¢ uolyBnoH ‘912153 IELNSNDU| PUSSUMO] 'PEOY WINGIDEIE 'anue) SSBUISNE SULBUY 't Jun P17 swaejsAs funoes N ZOWD
00°220°L QNB 2N ‘Spag 'aoon ‘peoy uolyBie | ‘sSSPl auL Butuestn penuoD SO N LOIND
00'9LZ Z01L 9SS 'ybisAeY ‘85010 veUAOY "9SNOH UBLAD ] Z-} VN auelbAy fuagn 0010
00052 148 135 'NOGNOT 'Ov0H OO THILVM +6 'HIMOL TYLIdvD ‘€09 3LINS d17 SIWADA ZOM2
60°026 NHE DN ‘aIys)iag 'UoJSEWLdPNY e BASHED 'BSNOH SRUIY BL/eT PN M uniE LOMD
00°00% 16z SLNL Juay ‘SYeouasag 'peoy UopuoT 2z ‘asnoH jsieywy elpapy poomsBury 1:5)" 4]
00°051 Fyy Zv0 ‘alsiien 'sdoysyiop pecy Hod £ Jun P17 SUOHNIOS utld Aptinu) Z012
00°004'S Z10 GLIND X955 ‘poOmuslg 'peOY UBWIDY 262 pajwiy puokag-| LO1D
Z1'80L'62 as9 51SS 'Xass3 'uopjiseq “tied sseuisng sppyunes ‘alenbg AqswioH ¥2-2g PILL XOARUAL| 0010
050l DHS ¥1L3 'uopuon ‘asenbs epeue) g 9E£08/0Z52 P2eD 1o=2(q BsiA D8SH SOHD
0zZ'ol 1Qg ApO3 'vopuot Jeaas Jaqui| YBiH g ‘eSnoH JEYM udosg AngoippnH $O0HD
a8’y OHS $13 ‘uopuo ‘ssenbg epeued g G286/0£20 PIED IPEID DESH S0HD
0z'6/8't gHP 8NN ‘aaysuoidweypon ‘ybnosoqbuljapy 1o puj peoy uopauld 'zi Jun oM Y O3 ZOHD
15°6z6'09E ZZ\ 863N 'suf ] uodp) aseomaN ‘UCJUaGBU0T ‘MBIA dIEd tolueg 'NHOI SWOJSN) g SNUBATYH WH LOHO
00015 Hry 2o ‘mobse|o) 19a)s uieg 2.2 P11 suoinjog sjeosers €092
ZFato’s 39} LVH 'xesa|ppi ‘moueH ‘peoy s6sjjop g9 ‘Buiping e1ebAH ooy puz P11 iN ucphels 2099
00000t 0S9 G185 'x8s53 “uoppseg 'Aep uealkg ‘unoD usbiny ¢ Auusis 1099
£S5 Piv'e9 ZV4 510d 'weysied ‘Aopium e ssausng juejog ‘Aemyied goG papwiy EYBIg NS 009D
00°0s0'€2L AVY #D3 'OpUOT ‘189S BUOJOIA USSND |2 pajiwn e Buipuny 8049
L6°2vE N1z 2151 'spaa ‘peoy [eue) pl wswa|g el 2042
09°202 2490 0LAD "URIMaIPPIN ‘Aepn uosispues ‘BnoD AelieA § B € siun P17 SuoRNjos 414 1042
9L °0ct 208 P11 'shag ‘uoInT '950{D UIpIeD) WaA0D | lomes v o §040
$8°90¢ 181 €508 ‘pI04 slajpuey) ‘o500 Jompasds “ied shg spRumoT ‘Kep Jalusid salddng sipaxg 2039
3 sseippy aweN Aoy

sio)pal) Auedwog - g
P17 jedluyde]) elnd
d11 (lenuag) soules | saigbog




gL 020Z Aenigag /)

60°G10Z JOA DS SdI

9 3o g abed

Flzj\.w'\ admeubis

dwoaun ¥ond

00°1Z 508 SINL sy ‘ueaig yBnolog ‘enue) esudiaiul awnog 'L wun
9£'92 LEOS LS NIHZNHS '3aHYD INHNYN 'ONIGTING INAVNH A WY QL7 00 ONIGTOH 30UNOSLN £0N0
00882 Q¥ 2118 '15Ejleg ‘pecy ucoje | wewdinby ssauisng Joisin - ZOND
¥S092'c aSL 0LAD BIYSHAMIEA ‘UCIERUNN Wed epnuuag ‘fep s,pined 1S deq Jy payur] sdn LoNo
00¥5L'2 N3 oHE jud) ‘uolBuIdIC ‘SNUBAY SPUCGIAST L€t doyg 20O XN 00ND
0589 Sd6 }1NG BulyHOM 28/ x08 0d ‘Butbieyy) uopsabuo) uopuo Jo- podsuil] 01D
¥6°'€61 X1 LHY Aauns ‘ypey leens ubiH 15-65 'areo obpug 1amod g sED [BJ0L 2010
00'95y HNS /€54 'SjeA ‘PROY Uea( ‘ajeb suodje 6 Py swajsAg sseursng juoysy 101D
15938 5 YXZ OLMN 'uopuo] 'peoy safawieq ‘aguag shyg snubAD vL-€l NN ‘9SnoH SEuue ) saljddng @30 seuue] 001D

XHTZ SIM
LEZTL'EY ‘uopuo ‘adelg uaBuIiNg 91 ‘100j4 1S} 'dT] JueWabBUBH JUBSLULSIAL| JORUS PIEYQD O/ jsnu| nun Apadotd aoeld ssalver 1g 0080

195 5.4 'PIBYPIOD
99706082 uolng 'peoy U9SIc) SUBIN BF-OF '9SNOH uSaIc) SIDN "aNUAD SSaUISNg Uealg) aloi P11 ASUEjNSUDY) BSNOYSUOIS q0sD
0012Vt rOS LHY 1HUPaY 'spiojles ‘sjejs3 [eujsnpuj peOY 3OoMies ‘anua) O) 8yl Zwun PYT N euipios V08D
09°€L2 S8l PSS X9$S3 'PIOJUO0Y 1894S YINOS 'S1IST Puj SPISIBAM Z JuN P17 uoloaloly Bil4 9jes 5080
00162 -0 LIN3 'UOPSBpPOH ‘pecy Jepuld '@que? [eLISNpUj UopsappoH 9 uun PIT Y 1B spemals Y080
8.°662 VV6 £13N ‘duht uodn aNSEoMEN MIEd YHON P (3n) abeg £0S0
617925 S22 09 ‘weybuuulg 'peoy PIeYHIIT ‘HeYM 00NOND ¥ Nun seoiAIag Ajunoseg SERINDSS 08D
807022 adl zyg ‘weybupug ‘ueg jeaid ‘peoy alolneq 69 paywyy Bugndwo) jusiis 1080
057182'9¢ HdZ §10d ‘2Hysdie ‘weyaie ‘AQiBiypA Hued SSaUISNg JUS|oS ‘g WnIog uogesodio eyng syl 0080
DO'9Ze'vel vgl |VH ‘MoleH ‘peoy abajod 6| ‘asnoH equy 9id Buises"] sioAly ¥OUO
O ¥¥6 OHO A¥D3 'NOUNOT ‘JusuUbuBqUT BUOIOIA 00} 'dnois ey 1BADY ‘Ilen JO uoljoanp-ay repy redoy YD
99'€E8'66 TAL PNN 'UOIGWELLON ‘SAU(] UDIARL 008 ¥ yoory 0odD
€969 19S PLVA "3II4saYD Weydullly ed sssuisng WEYDULY ‘UNeD prempl 9 puepeiuld ¥0dD
LZPEL 8N9 GAD "ANUSA0D 'anusAy pleseH 'BhoD ROl OFLL-0E4 L PI'l S/EMYOS UES)0IY £0d0
00081t rQag 6149 ‘15ejeq ‘pecy SUolel Heg uojBuiom ¢ ‘anue) sssuisng yed uojbuliom sysyieads Jajuld ayL 2042
007ZeL df¢ 8218 WUy 'Wngsi Jusosas sstidiajug g ‘anua) asudiajug wngsty 8-/ spup PY1 Suolnjog ssauisng ¥0d L0dO
00°8el TO0 FEAM 'uoldwiByisAlopA ‘LOISIE 'Bnuany ejeabuuds ‘asnoy HON P11 MM eMog aing 00dD

iqi ;

008 699 'Spueipi 158 ‘AngpiO “suer] peyyang ‘puels; Asiuong ‘esnop Aeiyoug ‘¢ anng papwr seolniag AspQ €002
3 SSIEPY auen Aoy

siojipasn Auediwon - g
P37 jeaIuYyd9 L ein)
471 (lenuad) soukel) saiqbag




940 » 8beg

8¥bt 020Z Aeruqed /| B0°GLOZ 8A TS SdI
PLJ\W,\\\ ameufig

95°0EL'VIG'L Bujelo) seujul g6
00°000'0G1 £HE SHND ‘Phomusig "saiBul ‘e uopwoyl o Jotesypn dinyg Z0MOD
8i°ize FdS JHG ‘'wewng ‘peoy Aeqqy '9SnOH BUGUINULION ‘PajilI Ssauisng OMN BAEM, O0MD
i9g HHP $HO ‘feung ‘weyonn ‘ajeisT eusnpu| SUET MOIIA ‘AeAA SSIBM 82 LIogNGUYSI XARUBA LOAD

Z1

#8088 £198 '0HO41M3IH Muvd SNY STTOHXO 'AVM MUYINYIALYAM ‘ISNOH NOLXYD (17 SADIAYIS TWIINHOAL 301440 NOISIA 00AD
3 ssalppy auieN Koyl

sJojipas) Auedwo) - g
P37 [e2juyda] einy
4717 (jenua)) Joulel) saighieg




| Jo | abed

BG: Pl 020Z Keruged £} 010Z 9A 105 Sd!

Zyr'oly Buiejo) seMu3g sousyald |

z Buprgel semul Leuipio )
co'e 0ot Z 00’} Amupio

ase

aozrr'olr  00') Zrr'oLY ool soualajalg GILSS 'UOPISER Wed SSaulsng PeYyYINog ‘alenbS AQSWOK £ PANUNE AUBYNSUOD Joougeaypy  OOMH
dn pojen aueysiad saseysg INEA
Sy oy dnpaes 3O ON |eupUON adAy SSUPPY alweN £ay

siapjoyeseys - D
P11 |eduyoe BNy
4711 (lenuen) Joukes) seiqbeg




